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Saltdogg spreaders
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TGSUV1B: 330 pound capacity (4.4 cu feet)

TGS03: 600 pound capacity (8 cu feet)

Conversion kit to TGSUVPROA 3005423 Auger 3015382
Spinner (Diameter) 3005705 (9") Baffle Optional: 3018599
Spinner hub 3007809 Bearing 1411000
Spinner motor 3005693 Bumper extension 3038520
Vibrator kit (Optional) 3008241 Controller 3011864
Vibrator only: 3008076 Controller, repair ends 3017238 (2 Pin)
Wire harness 3001152 3017233 (4 Pin)

Controller, rocker switch 3021616
Extension kit 3038518
Gear box w/ motor 3015377

Gear box only: 3018359

TGSUVPROA: 330 pound capacity (4.4 cu feet) Motor only: 3018358
Auger 3007811 Gear box replacements parts Repair kit: 3028284
Auger, finer material 3016233 Shaft: 3019870 ('10/'11) 1/2"
Controller 3011864 3027636 ('12+) 9/16"
Controller, repair ends 3017238 (2 Pin) Spinner (Diameter) 3019561 (12") CW
3017233 (4 Pin) Top Screen No

Controller, rocker switch 3021616 Vibrator kit (Optional) 3020340

Spinner (Diameter) 3005706 (9") Vibrator only: 3007416

Spinner motor 3014441 Wiring Power kit (contains all 3): 3035937
Vibrator kit (Optional) 3008241 - Battery cable: 3001379

Vibrator only: 3008076

Wiring

Power kit (contains all 3): 3035937
- Battery cable: 3001379
- Circuit breaker: CB50PB
- Power cord: 3035934
Wire harness: 3008620

- Circuit breaker: CB50PB
- Power cord: 3035934
Wire harness: 3008620

Wire harness, repair ends

Truck side: 3017233
Spreader side: 3020301

Wire harness, repair ends

Truck side: 3017233
Spreader side: 3020301

TGS02: 225 pound capacity (4 cu feet)

TGSO06: 750 pound capacity (10 cu feet)

Controller

3011864

Controller, rocker switch

3021616

Auger

3024588

Controller, repair ends

3017238 (2 Pin)
3017233 (4 Pin)

Controller

3011864

Spinner (Diameter)

3010970 (9")

Controller, repair ends

3017238 (2 Pin)
3017233 (4 Pin)

Spinner motor

3009320

Controller, rocker switch

3021616

Vibrator kit (Included)

3008241
Vibrator only: 3008076

Gear box w/ motor

3024587
Motor only: 3027661

Spinner 3010970 (9")
Top screen No
Vibrator kit (Optional) 3008241

Vibrator only: 3008076

Wiring

Power kit (contains all 3): 3035937
- Battery cable: 3001379
- Circuit breaker: CB50PB
- Power cord: 3035934
Wire harness: 3008620

Wiring

Power kit (contains all 3): 3035937
- Battery cable: 3001379
- Circuit breaker: CB50PB
- Power cord: 3035934
Wire harness: 3008620

Wire harness, repair ends

Truck side: 3017233
Spreader side: 3020301

Wire harness, repair ends

Truck side: 3017233
Spreader side: 3020301
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TGSO07: 825 pound capacity (11 cu feet)

ATVS15A

Auger 3015382 Control gate 3010422
Bearing 1411000 Lid 3009308
Bumper extension 3038520 Motor 3000966
Controller 3011864 Spinner 3001042
Controller, repair ends 3017238 (2 Pin) Wire harness 3002232
3017233 (4 Pin)
Controller, rocker switch 3021616
Extension kit 3038520
Gear box w/ motor 3015377
Gear box only: 3018359 ATVS100
Motor only: 3018358 Restrictor plate 3008792
Gear box replacements parts Repair kit: 3028284 Motor 3008793
Shaft: 3019870 ('10/'11) 1/2" Rain cover 3007993
3027636 ('12+) 9/16" Spinner 3007863
Spinner (Diameter) 3019561 (12") CW Wire harness 3002232
Top Screen Included
Vibrator kit (Included) 3020340
Vibrator only: 3007416
Wiring Power kit (contains all 3): 3035937
- Battery cable: 3001379 UTVS16
- Circuit breaker: CB50PB Control gate 3010422

Walk Behind

WB155BG

Broadcast spreader

Capacity 100 pounds or 1.67 cu feet

- Power cord: 3035934 Frame tube Vertical: 3030071
Wire harness: 3008620 Horizontal: 3030070
Wire harness, repair ends Truck side: 3017233 Lid 3009308
Spreader side: 3020301 Motor 3000966
Spinner 3013824
Wire harness 3002232

Gear box 3027118
Rain cover 3007993
Restrictor plate kit 3012702
Spinner 3012696 (9")
Wheel 3014857
WB400
Drop spreader
Capacity 200 pounds or 2.50 cu feet
| Wheel 3016736
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Direct drive: 92420A, 92420SSA, 92421SSA, 92422SSA,
92425SSA, 92426SSA, 92427SSA, 92428SSA

Gear box: 92430A and 92430SSA

92440SSA - Standard discharge
92441SSA - Center discharge
Electric UTS

Auger

92420A, 92420SSA, 92421SSA,
92430A, 92430SSA

Auger

92440SSA: 924F0081
92441SSA: 3024512

924F0081 Auger bearing Drivers side: 9240086
Passanger side: 1410200
92422SSA: 3033826 Auger gear box assembly 3013821
92427SSA: 3021364 Motor only: 3014778
92425SSA & 92426SSA: 3017487 Controller 3016934
92428SSA: 3024512 Controller, repair end 3017233 (4 Pin)
Auger motor 92420A, 92420SSA, 92421SSA, Controller, rocker switch 3014462
92425SSA, 92426SSA & 92428SSA Hardware box (Spinner kit) 3041324
CMO074P Liquid spray LSAT
Spinner assembly 3035907
92430A & 92430SSA Spinner only: 3035906 (18") CCW
CMO034P Spinner hub: 3030182
Auger replacement kit 924F0081AK Spinner gear motor 3030222
Bearing for auger 9240086 Motor only: 3030562

Hardware box (Spinner kit)

3006717A (SST)

Spinner motor

3016309 (2006-2016)
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9242001A (Carbon) Vibrator kit 3008046 *
Hub for spinner 924F0017A Vibrator only: 3007416
Liquid spray LSAT & LS4TH Wiring Power kit (contains all 3): 3035938
Seal kit CMSK - Battery cable: 3001379
Spinner (Diameter), Direction 3001472A (18") CCW - Circuit breaker: CB150PB
Spinner motor CMO004P - Power cord: 3035935
Vibrator kit (Optional) 3008046 * Wire assembly: 0203700

Vibrator only: 3007416

Wire harness: 3030628

Wire harness, repair ends

Truck side: 3017233
Spreader side: 3024738 (Auger)
3017238 (Spinner)

92429SSA 5535002
Dual spinners Dumper Dogg
Auger 3024512 Auger 3050149
Auger motor CMO74P Auger gear box assembly 3013821
Bearing for auger 9240086 Motor only: 3014778
Hardware box (Spinner kit) 3006717A (Drivers side) Bearings Gearbox side: 1410200
3041110 (Passenger side) Opposite side of gearbox: 9240086
Hub for spinner 924F0017A Controller 3016934
Liquid spray LSAT & LS4TH Controller, repair end 3017233 (4 Pin)
Seal kit CMSK Controller, rocker switch 3014462
Spinner (Diameter), Direction Drivers side: 3001472A (18") CCW Cover, Spinner motor 3042530
Passenger side: 3041115 (18") CW Spinner 3030179 (18") CW
Spinner motor CMO004P Spinner assembly 3051052
Vibrator kit (Optional) 3008046 * Spinner gear motor 3030222
Vibrator only: 3007416 Motor only: 3030562
Spinner hub 3030182
Wiring Power kit (contains all 3): 3035938

* All UTS's can add a 200# vibrator but must add it to the

truck side cross member

- Battery cable: 3001379
- Circuit breaker: CB150PB
- Power cord: 3035935
Wire assembly: 0203700
Wire harness: 3030628

Wire harness, repair ends

Truck side: 3017233
Spreader side: 3024738 (Auger)
3020301 (Spinner)
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9035100 - Center discharge
9035101 - Left discharge

Electric Replacement Tailgate Spreader

9035102 - Center discharge
9035103 - Left discharge

Hydraulic Replacement Tailgate Spreader

Auger 9035100: 3032188 Auger 9035102: 3032188
9035101: 3032191 9035103: 3032191
Auger gear box assembly 3013821 Auger motor CMO74P
Motor only: 3014778 Bearing for auger 9240086
Bearing 9240086 Hardware box (Spinner kit) 3032219
Controller 3016934 Hub for spinner 924F0017A
Controller, repair end 3017233 (4 Pin) Seal kit CMSK
Controller, rocker switch 3014462 Spinner (Diameter), Direction 3001472A (18") CCW
Spinner (Diameter), Direction 3016394 (14") CCW Spinner motor CMO004P
Spinner gear motor 3030222 Vibrator kit 3008046 *
Motor only: 3030562 Vibrator only: 3007416
Vibrator kit (Optional) 3008046 *

Vibrator only: 3007416

Wiring

Power kit (contains all 3): 3035938
- Battery cable: 3001379
- Circuit breaker: CB150PB
- Power cord: 3035935
Wire assembly: 0203700
Wire harness: 3030628

Wire harness, repair ends

Truck side: 3017233
Spreader side: 3024738 (Auger)
3020301 (Spinner)

9/19/2022

* All UTS's can add a 200# vibrator but must add it to the

truck side cross member
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SHPEO750 & SHPEQ750X: 0.75 cu yard

SHPE4000: 4.0 cu yards

SHPE1000 & SHPE1000X: 1.0 cu yard Auger 3012001
SHPE1500 & SHPE1500X: 1.5 cu yard Auger bearing (2) 2F24SCR
SHPE2000 & SHPE2000X: 2.0 cu yards Auger gearbox assembly 3038812
Auger 3018007 Motor only: 3039496
Auger bearing 3018919 Chute 3019256
Auger gear box assembly 3009995 Chute, bracket 3013427
Motor only: 3019085 Controller 3016934
Chute, standard 3025070 Controller, repair end 3017233 (4 Pin)
Chute, extended 3007527 Controller, rocker switches 3014462
Controller 3014199 Inverted vee Included
Controller, repair end 3024188 (Round) Side extensions No
Controller, rocker switches 3021616 Spinner (Diameter), Direction 3012393 (14") CW
Divertor for the chute 3039856 Spinner motor 3030907 (2020 +)
Drop chute 3040245 3014078 (2019 Previous)
Inverted vee SHPE2000 (2018): Included Tarp Included
Latch (Trough) B2598SSC Tie down kit Included
Lid (Optional)] SHPE2000 family (2018+): 3034577 Top screen Included
Liquid spray SHPE1500 (2020+): LS14 Vibrator (Included) (2) 3012081
SHPE2000 (2017 & previous): LS6 Wiring Power kit (contains all 3): 3035938

SHPE2000 (2018+): LS14

Side extensions

No

Spinner (Diameter)

3012393 (14") CW

Spinner gear box assembly

3027293 Std chute
3006833 Ext chute
Motor only: 3012431

- Battery cable: 3001379
- Circuit breaker: CB150PB
- Power cord: 3035935
Wire assembly: 0203700
Wire harness: 3030628

Wire harness, repair ends

Truck side: 3024188

- Battery cable: 3001379

Spinner shield 3030599 Spreader side: 3017233 (Vib/Auger)
Tarp Included 3020301 (Spinner)
Tie down kit Included
Top screen Included SHPE4000CH: 4.0 cu yards with chain
Vibrator (Included) 3007416 Bearing Drive chain (Cab side) (2) 3008290 Take up
Wiring Power kit (contains all 3): 3035936 Drive chain (Chute side) (2) 3008294

Chain, pintle (Main)

3008860 (12.75)
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- Circuit breaker: CB120PB Chain, repair link for pintle 1401100RL
- Power cord: 3035933 Chute (Adjustable) 3030391
Wire harness: 3006724 Controller 3016934
Wire harness, repair ends Truck side: 3024188 Controller, repair end 3017233 (4 Pin)
Spreader side: 3017233 (Vib/Auger) Controller, rocker switch 3014462
3017238 (Spinner) Coupler 3008289
Gearbox assembly, conveyor 3024575
Motor only: 3014778
Gearbox assembly, spinner 3030222
Motor only: 3030562
Inverted vee Included
Side extensions No
Spinner (Diameter), Direction 3030179 (18") CwW
Spinner hub 3030182
Sprockets (4) 3008300
Tarp 3012959
Tie down kit Included
Vibrator kit (Optional) 3013659

Vibrator only: 3012081

Wiring

Power kit (contains all 3): 3035938
- Battery cable: 3001379
- Circuit breaker: CB150PB
- Power cord: 3035935
Wire assembly: 0203700
Wire harness: 3030628

Wire harness, repair ends

Truck side: 3017233
Spreader side: 3024738 (Vib/Auger)
3020301 (Spinner)
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SHPEG6000: 6.0 cu yards

SHPEG6000CH: 6.0 cu yards with chain

Auger 3018639 Bearing Drive chain (Cab side) (2) 3008290 Take up
Auger bearing Cab side: 1410200 Drive chain (Chute side) (2) 3008294
Chute side: 9240086 Chain, pintle (Main) 3008860 (12.75)
Auger gearbox assmebly 3013821 Chain, repair link for pintle 1401100RL
Motor only: 3014778 Chute (Adjustable) 3030391
Chute 3019256 Controller 3016934
Chute, bracket 3013427 Controller, repair end 3017233 (4 Pin)
Controller 3016934 Controller, rocker switch 3014462
Controller, repair end 3017233 (4 Pin) Coupler 3008289
Controller, rocker switch 3014462 Gearbox assembly, conveyor 3024575
Inverted vee Included Motor only: 3014778
Side extensions No Gearbox assembly, spinner 3030222
Spinner (Diameter), Direction 3012393 (14") CW Motor only: 3030562
Spinner motor 3030907 (2020 +) Inverted vee Included
3014078 (2019 Previous) Side extensions No
Tarp Optional: 3021928 Spinner (Diameter), Direction 3030179 (18") CwW
Tie down kit Optional: 1496505 Spinner hub 3030182
Vibrator (Included) 3019166 Sprockets (4) 3008300
Wiring Power kit (contains all 3): 3035938 Tarp 3012959
- Battery cable: 3001379 Tie down kit Optional: 1496505
- Circuit breaker: CB150PB Vibrator (Included) 3019166
- Power cord: 3035935 Wiring Power kit (contains all 3): 3035938

Wire assembly: 0203700
Wire harness: 3030628

Wire harness, repair ends

Truck side: 3017233
Spreader side: 3024738 (Auger)
3020301 (Spinner)

- Battery cable: 3001379
- Circuit breaker: CB150PB
- Power cord: 3035935
Wire assembly: 0203700
Wire harness: 3030628
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Wire harness, repair ends

Truck side: 3017233
Spreader side: 3024738 (Vib/Auger)
3020301 (Spinner)
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PRO1500: 1.5 cu yards with auger
PRO2000: 2.0 cu yards
PRO2500: 2.5 cu yards
PRO3000: 3.0 cu yards

PRO1500CH: 1.5 cu yards with chain
PRO2000CH: 2.0 cu yards
PRO2500CH: 2.5 cu yards
PRO3000CH: 3.0 cu yards

Auger

PRO1500 & PRO2000: 3035264
PRO2500: 3033660
PRO3000: 3017358

Bearing Drive chain (Cab side)
Drive chain (Chute side)

(2) 1411001 Take up
1410200

Auger bearing

Cab side: 9240086

Chain, pintle (Main)

PRO1500CH & PRO2000CH: 1401300 (10.38)
PRO2500CH & PRO3000CH: 1401100P (10.38)

Chute side: 1410200 Chain, repair link for pintle 1401100RL
Auger gear box assembly 3024575 Chute (Adjustable) 3031475
Motor only: 3014778 Controller 3016934

Chute (Adustable) 3031475 Controller, repair end 3017233 (4 Pin)
Controller 3016934 Controller, rocker switch 3014462
Controller, repair end 3017233 (4 Pin) Gearbox assembly, conveyor 3013821
Controller, rocker switches 3014462 Motor only: 3014778

Inverted vee Included Inverted vee Included

Lid (Optional)

PRO2000: 3034577
PRO3000: 3047876

Lid (Optional)

PRO2000: 3034577
PRO3000: 3047876

PRO3000: 3012081

Liquid spray| PRO1500, PRO2000, PRO2500: LS13 Liquid spray| PRO1500CH, PRO2000CH, PRO2500CH: LS13
PRO3000: No PRO3000: No
Side extensions No Side extensions No
Spinner (Diameter) 3012393 (14") CW Spinner (Diameter), Direction 3012393 (14") CW
Spinner motor 3030907 Spinner motor 3030907
Spinner shield 3040557 Spinner shield 3040557
Tarp Included Sprocket (Chute side) (2) 1410250
Tie down kit Included Tarp Included
Top screen Included Tie down kit Included
Vibrator (Included)| PRO1500, PRO2000, PRO2500: 3007416 Top screen Included

Wiring

Power kit (contains all 3): 3035938
- Battery cable: 3001379
- Circuit breaker: CB150PB
- Power cord: 3035935
Wire assembly: 0203700
Wire harness: 3030628

Vibrator (Included)

PRO1500CH, PRO2000CH, PRO2500CH: 3007416
PRO3000CH: 3012081

Wire harness, repair ends

Truck side: 3017233
Spreader side: 3024738 (Auger)
3020301 (Spinner)

Wiring

Power kit (contains all 3): 3035938
- Battery cable: 3001379
- Circuit breaker: CB150PB
- Power cord: 3035935
Wire assembly: 0203700
Wire harness: 3030628
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Wire harness, repair ends

Truck side: 3017233
Spreader side: 3024738 (Auger)
3020301 (Spinner)

FOR REFERENCE - CONTACT TECH SUPPORT WITH QUESTIONS 10




PRO4000: 4.0 cu yards with auger
PRO6000: 6.0 cu yards

PRO4000CH: 4.0 cu yards with chain
PRO6000CH: 6.0 cu yards

Auger

Bearing Drive chain (Cab side)
Drive chain (Chute side)

Auger bearing

Chain, pintle (Main)

Chain, repair link for pintle

Auger gear box assembly

Chute (Adjustable)

Controller

Chute (Adustable)

Controller, repair end

Controller

Controller, rocker switch

Controller, repair end

Controller, rocker switches

Gearbox assembly, conveyor

Inverted vee

Inverted vee

Lid (Optional)

Lid (Optional)

Liquid spray

Liquid spray

Side extensions

Side extensions

Spinner (Diameter)

Spinner (Diameter), Direction

Spinner motor

Spinner motor

Spinner shield Spinner shield
Tarp Sprocket (Chute side)

Tie down kit Tarp

Top screen Tie down kit
Vibrator (Included) Top screen

Wiring

Vibrator (Included)

Wire harness, repair ends

Wiring

9/19/2022

Wire harness, repair ends
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1400701SS: 1.5 cu yard
1400601SS: 2.0 cu yards

1470601SSE: 2.0 cu yards with auger

Bearing Drive chain (Cab side)
Drive chain (Chute side)

(2) 1411001
(2) 1410200

Auger

3033660

Auger bearing

Cab side: 9240086A

Spinner shaft, Upper 2F20SCR Chute side: 1410200
Spinner shaft, Lower 2F12SCR Chute (Adjustable) 3031475
Spinner (2015/2016 season) 1420101 Controller 3016934
Chain, pintle (Main) 1400701SS: 1401300 (10.38) Controller, repair end 3017233 (4 Pin)
1400601SS: 1401100P (10.38) Controller, rocker switches 3014462
Chain, repair link for pintle 1401100RL Gearbox assembly, auger 3024575
Chute (Adjustable) 3017966 Motor only: 3014778
Controller 3016934 Inverted vee Included
Controller, repair end 3017233 (4 Pin) Liquid spray LS7
Controller, rocker switches 3014462 Side extensions No
Gearbox assembly 3013821 Spinner (Diameter), Direction 3012393 (14") CW
Motor only: 3014778 Spinner motor 3030907
Inverted vee Included Tarp (Optional) 1491501
Latch (Trough) B2598SSC Tie down kit (Included) 1496505
Liquid spray LS7 or LS8 Top screen Included
Side extensions No Vibrator (Included) 3007416
Spinner (Diameter), Direction 3012393 (14") CW Wiring Power kit (contains all 3): 3035938
Spinner motor 3016309 - Battery cable: 3001379

Spinner shaft Upper: 3017974
Lower: 3018106
Sprocket (Drive Assm) (2) 1410250

Tarp (Optional)

1400701SS: 1491701
1400601SS: 1491501

- Circuit breaker: CB150PB
- Power cord: 3035935
Wire assembly: 0203700
Wire harness: 3030628

Wire harness, repair ends

Truck side: 3017233

Tie down kit Included: 1496505 Spreader side: 3024738 (Auger)
Top screen Included 3020301 (Spinner)
Vibrator kit (Optional) 3008046

Vibrator only: 3007416

Wiring

Power kit (contains all 3): 3035938
- Battery cable: 3001379
- Circuit breaker: CB150PB
- Power cord: 3035935
Wire assembly: 0203700
Wire harness: 3030628

Wire harness, repair ends

Truck side: 3017233
Spreader side: 3024738 (Auger)
3017238 (Spinner)
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1400050SS: 2.0 cu yards, 8' SST

1400100SS: 2.0 cu yards, 8', SST, extended chute
1400200SS: 1.5 cu yards, 6', SST

1400250SS: 1.5 cu yards, 6', SST, extended chute
1400300SS: 2.5 cu yards, 10', SST

1400350SS: 2.5 cu yards, 10', SST, extended chute

Battery

1410717

Bearings  Drive chain (Cab side)
Drive chain (Chute side)

(2) 1411001
(2) 1410200

Clutch 1411000
Spinner chute (2) 1420101
Chain, clutch 1412300

Chain, pintle (Main)

6" 1401300 (10.38)
8" 1401100P (10.38)
10 1401500 (10.38)

Chain, spinner 1410711
Chain, spinner, #40 3001443
Chain, repair link for pintle 1401100RL
Chute Standard, carbon 142005A
Extended, carbon 1497505
Standard, SST 142005ASS
Extended, SST 1497505SS
Clutch 1401150
Controller w/ wire harness 1410701

Wire harness only: 3010389

Controller, rocker switches

Clutch: 3007300
Engine: 3007301
Throttle: 3007302

Controller, wireless (Optional) 3045818
Coupler (Pintle chain) 1410706
Drive shaft kit 141036SSK
Gas engine 3006887
Gear box 1410720
Inverted vee Included
Liquid spray LS7 or LS8

Side extensions (Optional)

6' SST: 1493501SS ****
8' CS: 1493505
8' SST: 1493501SS
10' SST: 1493550SS

Spinner (Diameter)

3004611 (127)

Spinner shaft

1420150 (Standard 23")
142X150 (Extended 35")

Spinner shaft kit

141055K (Standard 23")
141065K (Extended 35")

Sprockets: Clutch 1411800
Drive Assm (2) 1410250
Engine 1411915
Gear Box 1410702
Spinner 1420004
Tarp (Optional) 6" 1491701
8" 1491501
10" 1491301
Throttle control 1411907
Tie down kit Optional: 1496505
Top screen Included
Vibrator kit (Optional) 3008046
Vibrator only: 3007416
Wire harness (3' spreader side) 3009653
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New model number

14708F380211
14708F381211
14708F382211
14708F460211
14708F461211
14708F462211
14708F463211
14708F467211
14709F380211
14709F381211
14709F382211
14709F460211
14709F461211
14709F462211
14709F463211
14709F467211
14709F520211
14709F521211
14709F522211
14709F523211
14709F527211
14710F380211
14710F381211
14710F382211
14710F460211
14710F461211
14710F462211
14710F463211
14710F467211
14710F520211
14710F521211
14710F522211
14710F523211
14710F527211

Mid EX cross reference list

Old model number

1400455SSE
1400455SS

1400455SSH
1400475SSE
1400475SS

1400475SSH
1470475SSH
1470475SSE
1400460SSE
1400460SS

1400460SSH
1400500SSE
1400500SS

1400500SSH
1470500SSH
1470500SSE
1400505SSE
1400505SS

1400505SSH
1470505SSH
1470505SSE
1400465SSE
1400465SS

1400465SSH
1400550SSE
1400550SS

1400550SSH
1470550SSH
1470550SSE
1400560SSE
1400560SS

1400560SSH
1470560SSH
1470560SS
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14708F467211 (1470475SSE): 3.5 cu yd, auger, 8'
14709F467211 (1470500SSE): 4.0 cu yd, auger, 9'
14710F467211 (1470550SSE): 4.5 cu yd, auger, 10'
14709F527211 (1470505SSE): 5.0 cu yd, auger, 9'
14710F527211 (1470560SSE): 5.5 cu yd, auger, 10’

14708F380211 (1400455SSE): 2.5 cu yards, chain, 8'
14709F380211 (1400460SSE): 2.75 cu yards, chain, 9'
14710F380211 (1400465SSE): 3.0 cu yards, chain, 10'
14708F460211 (1400475SSE): 3.5 cu yards, chain. 8'
14709F460211 (1400500SSE): 4.0 cu yards, chain, 9'

Auger 8': 3033660 14710F460211 (1400550SSE): 4.5 cu yards, chain, 10'
9': 3033660 14709F520211 (1400505SSE): 5.0 cu yards, chain, 9'
10" 3037473 14710F520211 (1400560SSE): 5.0 cu yards, chain, 10'
Auger gearbox assembly 3013821 Bearing Drive chain (Cab side) (2) 3008290 Take up

Motor only: 3014778

Drive chain (Chute side)

(2) 3008294

Bearings, auger

9240086 (Cab side)
1410200 (Gear motor side)

Chain, pintle (Main)

8" 3014539 (12.75)
9': 3008860 (12.75)

Chute 3037430 10" 3009114 (12.75)
Controller 3016934 Chain, repair link for pintle 1401101RL
Controller, repair end 3017233 (4 Pin) Chute (Adjustable) 3030391
Controller, rocker switches 3014462 Controller 3016934
Gear motor assembly, spinner 3030222 Controller, repair end 3017233 (4 Pin)
Motor only: 3030562 Controller, rocker switch 3014462
Inverted vee Included Coupler (Pintle chain) 3008289
Liquid spray LS4 Gearbox assembly, pintle chain 3024575
Side extensions No Motor only: 3014778
Spinner (Diameter), Direction 3030179 (18") CwW Gearbox assembly, spinner 3030222
Spinner hub 3030182 Motor only: 3030562
Tarp No Inverted vee Included
Tie down kit No Liquid spray LS7 orLS8
Top screen Included Side extensions No
Vibrator (Optional) 3013659 *** Spinner (Diameter), Direction 3030179 (18") CwW
Vibrator only: 3012081 Sprockets (4) 3008300
Wiring Power kit (contains all 3): 3035938 Tarp No
- Battery cable: 3001379 Tie down kit Optional: 1496505
- Circuit breaker: CB150PB Top screen Included
- Power cord: 3035935 Vibrator kit (Optional) 3008046

Wire assembly: 0203700
Wire harness: 3030628

Vibrator only** 3007416

Wire harness, repair ends

Truck side: 3017233
Spreader side: 3024738 (Auger)
3020301 (Spinner)

9/19/2022

** To add a vibrator, they must fab their own plate and channel to

distribute the force

Wiring

Power kit (contains all 3): 3035938
- Battery cable: 3001379
- Circuit breaker: CB150PB
- Power cord: 3035935
Wire assembly: 0203700
Wire harness: 3030628

Wire harness, repair ends

Truck side: 3017233
Spreader side: 3024738 (Auger)
3017238 (Spinner)
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14708F381211 (1400455SS): 2.5 cu yards, 8'
14709F381211 (1400460SS): 2.75 cu yards, 9'
14710F381211 (1400465SS): 3.0 cu yards 10'
14708F461211 (1400475SS): 3.5 cu yards 8'
14709F461211 (1400500SS): 4.0 cu yards 9'
14710F461211 (1400550SS): 4.5 cu yards 10’
14709F521211 (1400505SS): 5.0 cu yards, 9'
14710F521211 (1400560SS): 5.0 cu yards, 9'

Battery 1410717
Bearing Drive chain (Cab side) (2) 3008290
Drive chain (Chute side) (2) 3008294

Clutch 1411000
Spinner chute (2) 3009067

Chain, clutch 3009327

Chain, pintle (Main)

8'- 3014539 (12.75)
9'- 3008860 (12.75)
10'- 3009114 (12.75)

Chain, spinner 3009327
Chain, repair link for pintle 1401101RL
Chain, spinner, #40 3001443
Chute 3008388
Clutch 1401150
Controller w/ wire harness 1410701

Wire harness only: 3010389

Controller, rocker switches

Clutch: 3007300
Engine: 3007301
Throttle: 3007302

Coupler (Pintle chain) 3008289
Gas engine 3006887
Gear box 1401200
Inverted vee Included
Liquid spray| 2.5 & 2.75 yd: No liquid spray available

3.0yd-LS7 or LS8
3.5yd-LS4orLS5
4-5yd-LS1, LS3, LS4, LS5

Side extensions No
Spinner (Diameter), Direction 3008611 (18") CwW
Spinner shaft 3008827
Sprockets: Clutch 1411800
Drive Assm (4) 3008300
Engine 1411915
Gear Box 1410702
Spinner 3008835
Tarp No
Throttle control 1411907
Tie down kit Optional: 1496505
Top screen Included
Vibrator kit (Optional) 3013659 *x***

Vibrator only: 3012081

9/19/2022

**kxx To add a vibrator, they must fab their own plate and channel to

distribute the force
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14708F463211 (1470475SSH): 3.5 cu yd, auger, 8'
14709F463211 (1470500SSH): 4.0 cu yd, auger, 9'
14710F463211 (1470550SSH): 4.5 cu yd, auger, 10'
14709F523211 (1470505SSH): 5.0 cu yd, auger, 9'
14710F523211 (1470560SSH): 5.5 cu yd, auger, 10'

14708F382211 (1400455SSH): 2.5 cu yards, chain, 8'
14709F382211 (1400460SSH): 2.75 cu yards, chain, 9'
14710F382211 (1400465SSH): 3.0 cu yards, chain, 10'
14708F462211 (1400475SSH): 3.5 cu yards, chain, 8'
14709F462211 (1400500SSH): 4.0 cu yards, chain, 9'

Vibrator only: 3012081

Auger 8': 3033660 14710F462211 (1400550SSH): 4.5 cu yards, chain, 10
9': 3033660 14709F522211 (1400505SSH): 5.0 cu yards, chain, 9'
10" 3037473 14710F522211 (1400560SSH): 5.0 cu yards, chain, 9'
Auger bearing 9240086 Bearing Drive chain (Cab side) (2) 3008290 Take up
Auger motor CMO074P Drive chain (Chute side) (2) 3008294
Chute 3037072 Chain, pintle (Main) 8" 3014539 (12.75)
Side extensions No 9" 3008860 (12.75)
Spinner (Diameter), Direction 3030179 (18") CW 10" 3009114 (12.75)
Spinner hub 3008632 Chain, repair link for pintle 1401101RL
Spinner motor CMO004P Chute (Adjustable) 3031074: (2021+)
Tarp No
Tie down kit No 2020 & previous
Vibrator kit (Optional) 3013659 *x*** 2.5-3.0 yd: 3031074

3.5 -5.0 yd: 3008630

9/19/2022

Couplers|2.5 - 3.0 yd:
Pintle: 3008289
35-50vyd:
Pintle chain: 1410706
Gear box: 3009215

Gear box assembly 1401200
Motor only: CM004P
Inverted vee Included

Liquid spray| 2.5 & 2.75 YD: No liquid spray available

3.0-55yd: LS7 or LS8

Seal kit CMSK

Side extensions No

Spinner (Diameter), Direction

2.5-3.0 yd: 3008611 (18") CW
3.5-5.0 yd: 3010056 (18") CCW

Spinner Motor CMO004P
Sprocket (4) 3008300
Tarp No
Tie down kit Optional: 1496505
Top screen Included

Vibrator kit (Optional) 3013659 *r***

Vibrator only: 3012081

*kkik To add a vibrator, they must fab their own plate and channel to
distribute the force
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14509F572111
14509F575111
14509F576111
14510F570121
14510F572111
14510F575111
14510F576111
14510F577121
14510F632111
14510F635111
14510F636111
14510F692111
14510F695111
14510F696111
14511A577121
14512F570121
14512F572111
14512F573121
14512F575111
14512F576111
14512F577121
14512F632111
14512F635111
14512F692111
14512F695111
14512F696111
14514F570121
14514F572111
14514F573121
14514F575111
14514F576111
14514F577121
14514F632111
14514F635111
14514F636111
14514F692111
14514F695111
14514F696111

Muni EX cross reference list

1425657SSH
1450657SSH
1426657SSH
1490757SSE
1425757SSH
1450757SSH
1406757SSH
1481056SSH
1425863SSH
1450863SSH
1406863SSH
1425969SSH
1450969SSH
1406969SSH
1481156SSH
1490957SSE
1421057SSH
1471256SSH
1451057SSH
1461057SSH
1481256SSH
1421163SSH
1451163SSH
1421369SSH
1451369SSH
1461369SSH
1491057SSE
1421257SSH
1471456SSH
1451257SSH
1461257SSH
1481456SSH
1421363SSH
1451363SSH
1461363SSH
1421469SSH
1451469SSH
1421469SSH
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Electric
Model number (old model number):

capacity

14510F570121 (1490757SSE): 7 cu yard
14512F570121 (1490957SSE): 8.5 cu yard

14514F570121 (1491057SSE): 10 cu

yard

Bearing (Cab side)
(Chute side)

(2) 3010603
4F32SCR

Chain, Pintle (Main)

7yd: 1457150

8.5 yd: 3034759
10 yd: 3034759

Chain, repair link for pintle 1401102RL
Chute (Adjustable) 3032633
Controller 3016934
Controller, repair end 3017233 (4 pin)
Controller, rocker switch 3014462
Gearbox assembly, pintle chain 3034230
Motor only: 3034231
Gearbox assembly, spinner 3030222
Motor only: 3030562
Inverted vee Included
Jack assembly 3010443
Spinner (Diameter), Direction 3030179 (18") CwW
Spinner hub 3030182
Sprockets: Chute side (2) 3010845
Cab side (2) 3010846
Tarp No
Tie down kit No
Top screen Included
Vibrator (Optional) DBV2500 ***
Wiring Power Kit (contains all 3): 3035938

- Battery power: 3001379
- Circuit breaker: CB150PB
- Power cord: 3035935
Wire assembly: 0203700
Wire harness: 3030628

Wire harness, repair ends

Truck side: 3017233
Spreader side: 3024738 (Auger)

3020301 (Spinner)

*** To add a vibrator, they must fab their own plate and channel to

distribute the force
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Hydraulic
Chain drive

Model number (old model number): capacity, drive line, length

14509F575111 (1450657SSH): 6 cu yard, chain drive, 50:1, 9'
14509F572111 (1425657SSH): 6 cu yard, chain drive, 25:1, 9'
14509F576111 (1426657SSH): 6 cu yard, chain drive, 6:1, 9'
14510F575111 (1450757SSH): 7 cu yard, chain drive, 50:1, 10
14510F572111 (1425757SSH): 7 cu yard, chain drive, 25:1, 10
14510F576111 (1406757SSH): 7 cu yard, chain drive, 6:1, 10"
14510F635111 (1450863SSH): 8 cu yard, chain drive, 50:1, 10
14510F632111 (1425863SSH): 8 cu yard, chain drive, 25:1, 10
14510F636111 (1406863SSH): 8 cu yard, chain drive, 6:1, 10"
14510F695111 (1450969SSH): 9 cu yard, chain drive, 50:1, 10
14510F692111 (1425969SSH): 9 cu yard, chain drive, 25:1, 10
14510F696111 (1406969SSH): 9 cu yard, chain drive, 6:1, 10
14512F575111 (1451057SSH): 8 cu yard, chain drive, 50:1, 12"
14512F572111 (1421057SSH): 8 cu yard, chain drive, 25:1, 12"
14512F576111 (1461057SSH): 8 cu yard, chain drive, 6:1, 12

14512F635111 (1451163SSH): 10 cu yard, chain drive, 50:1, 12'
14512F632111 (1421163SSH): 10 cu yard, chain drive, 25:1, 12'
14512F695111 (1451369SSH): 11 cu yard, chain drive, 50:1, 12'
14512F692111 (1421369SSH): 11 cu yard, chain drive, 25:1, 12'

14512F696111 (1461369SSH): 11 cu yard, chain drive, 6:1, 12
14514F575111 (1451257SSH): 10 cu yard chain drive, 50:1, 14'
14514F572111 (1421257SSH): 10 cu yard chain drive, 25:1, 14'
14514F576111 (1461257SSH): 10 cu yard chain drive, 6:1, 14"
14514F635111 (1451363SSH): 11 cu yard, 50:1, 14"
14514F632111 (1421363SSH): 11 cu yard, 25:1, 14
14514F636111 (1461363SSH): 11 cu yard, 6:1, 14'
14514F695111 (1451469SSH): 13 cu yard, 50:1, 14"
14514F692111 (1421469SSH): 13 cu yard, 25:1, 14
14514F696111 (1421469SSH): 13 cu yard, 6:1, 14'

Hydraulic

Auger drive

Model number (old model number): capacity, drive line, length
14510F573121 (N/A): 7 cu yard, auger, 10'

14512F573121 (1471256SSH): 8 cu yard, auger, 12
14514F573121 (1471456SSH): 10 cu yard, auger, 14'

Auger 10' - 3046380

12'- 3047657

14' - 3047707
Bearing, auger 4F32SCR
Chute (Adjustable) 3012519
Grate 3046688
Inverted vee Included
Motor, auger 6210003
Motor, spinner CMO004P
Spinner 9240020

Spinner hub 924F0017A
Spinner motor seal kit CMSK

Top screen Included

Hydraulic
Dual auger drive
Model number (old model number): capacity, drive line, length

Bearing Cab side: (2) 3010603 14510F577121 (1481056SSH): 7 cu yard, auger, 10
Chute side: 4F32SCR 14511A577121 (1481156SSH): 7 cu yard, dual auger, 11'
Chain, pintle 9' - 3020562 14512F577121 (1481256SSH): 8 cu yard, dual auger, 12'
10' - 3010653 14514F577121 (1481456SSH): 10 cu yard, dual auger, 14"
12' - 3015545 14514F637121 (N/A): 11 cu yard, dual auger, 14'
14'- 3015134 Auger LH 10' - 3046380
Chute (Adjustable) 3012519 Drivers side 12' - 3047657
Gearbox assembly 50:1 - 3010847 14' - 3047707
25:1 - 3010991 Auger LH 10' - 3046381
6:1 - 3035567 Passenger side 12'- 3047658
14'- 3047710
Motor only Bearing, auger (2) 4F32SCR
50:1 and 25:1 - CM034P Chute (Adjustable) 3012519
6:1 - CM092P Grate (Rear) 3046688
Idler shaft (Cab side) 3010358 Inverted vee Included
Inverted vee Included Latch (Trough) (2) B2598SSC
Jack assembly 3010443 Motor, auger (2) 62100003
Latch (Through) (2) B2598SSC Motor, spinner CMO004P
Motor, spinner CMO004P Spinner 9240020 (20") CCWwW
Spinner 9240020 (20" CCwW Spinner hub 924F0017A
Spinner hub 924F0017A Spinner motor seal kit CMSK
Spinner motor seal kit CMSK Top screen Included
Sprockets (4) 3010845
Top screen Included

9/19/2022
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Pushers
Loaders (4' High)

2601112 - 12
2601114 - 14
2601116 - 16
2601118 - 18
2601120 - 20'
Cutting edge 12'- 9161012
14'- 9161014 Skid Steer (3' High)
16'- 9161016 2603108 - 8'
18'- 9161018 2603110 - 10'
20'- 9161020 2603112 - 12'
Cutting edge hardware 12'- 9150012 Cutting edge 8' - 9160808
14'- 9150014 10' - 9160810
16'- 9150016 12'-9161010
18'-9150018 Cutting edge hardware 8'- 9150008
20' - 9150020 10' - 9150010
Mounting kit 9151010 12'- 9150010
Shoe 9154967 Mounting kit 9151010
Shoe hardware 9156625 Shoe 9153755
Shoe hardware 9156625
Backhoe (3' High)
2602110 - 10
2602112 - 12
2602114 -14'
Cutting edge 10'- 9161510 Compact (2' High)
12'- 9161012 2604106 - 6'
14'-9161014 2604108 - 8'
Cutting edge hardware 10'- 9150010 2604110 - 10'
12'- 9150012 Cutting edge 6'- 9160606
14'- 9150014 8'- 9160608
Mounting kit 9151010 10'- 9160610
Plate 2612112: (4) 3021566 Cutting edge hardware 6' - 9150006
Shoe 9153755 8'- 9150008
Shoe hardware 9156625 10' - 9150010
Springs 2612112: (4) 3018984 Mounting kit 9151010
Shoe 9152934
Shoe hardware 9153625

26KXYLL Model number
26 is for pusher

K is the type of edge: O - rubber; 1 - steel trip

X is the model: 1- Loader; 2- Backhoe; 3- Skid steer; 4- Compact

Y is the color: 0- Gray; 1- Orange

LL is the width: 8', 10", 12', 14', 16, 18', 20'

9/19/2022
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MDS
Class 4-7
933093135: Hydraulic drive, 3.2 cu yd, 9'

933113135: Hydraulic drive, 4.4 cu yd, 11

9/19/2022

Bearing Cab side: (2) 3008290
Chute side: (2) 4F20SCR
Chain, pintle (Main) 3041620
Chute assembly 3045057
Cylinder 3044896
Coupler| Between motor & gearbox: 3009215
Drive shaft (Rear): 3041480
Pintle chain: 3008289
Gearbox 3045058
Motor only: CM004P
Hub for spinnner 924F0017A
Motor, spinner CMO004P
Spinner 18" 3030179
Sprocket (4) 3008300

933093135E1.: Electric spreader & hydraulic hoist, 3.2 cu yd, 9'
933113135E1.: Electric spreader & hydraulic hoist, 4.4 cu yd, 11
933093135E2: Electric drive, 3.2 cu yd, 9'

933113135E2: Electric drive, 4.4 cu yd, 11"

Bearings

Chute side: (2) 4F20SCR
Cab side: (2) 3008290

Chain, pintle (Main) 3041620
Chute assembly 3043206
Control (Remote) 3028702
Coupler 3008289
Cover for chute motor 3042530
Cylinder 3044896
Drive shaft Chute side: 3041480
Cab side: 3008317
Gearmotor, chain 3045079
Motor only: 3014778
Gearmotor, chute 3030222
Motor only: 3030562
Hub for spinner 3030182
Spinner (18") 3030179

Sprocket

(4) 3008300

Wiring

Battery cable: 3001379
Circuit breaker: CB150PB
Receiver speed controller: 3028708
Remote control: 3028702
Wire harness: 3037556
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MDS

Class 8

Full length dual auger
934103648: 7.2 cu yard, 10'
934113648: 8.0 cu yard, 11'

MDS

Class 8

Conveyor chain
933093648: 6.4 cu yard, 9'
933103648: 7.5 cu yard, 10'

9/19/2022

Auger|934103648 933113648: 8.0 cu yard, 11'
DS: 3034768 933143648: 10.4 cu yard, 14'
PS: 3034769 933153648: 11.2 cu yard, 15'
934113648 Bearing Cab side: (2) 3032058
DS: 3036908 Chute side: (4) 4F32SCR
PS: 3036909 Chain, pintle (Main) 9'- 3035083
Bearing (2) 4F32SCR 10' - 3031871
Chain, tailgate (2) 3033781 11'- 3033533
Chute assembly 933001000 14' - 3034127
Cylinder|934103648 15' - 3037905
Tailgate: (2) 3032030 Chain, tailgate (2) 3033781
Front: 3035107 Chute assembly 933001000
934113648 Cylinder, front 9'-3035107
Front: 3034011 10'- 3035107
Floor plate 934103648: 3037214 11'- 3034011
934113648: 3040329 14' - 3034492
Grate Front DS: 3039255 15' - 3038446
Front PS: 3039256 Cylinder, rear (2) 3032030
Center: (2) 3039246 Coupler 3032129
Rear DS: 3039251 Drive shaft 9'- 3031872
Rear PS: 3039254 10'- 3031884
Hub for spinner 924F0017A 11'- 3031884
Motor, auger (2) 62100003 14' - 3031884
Motor, spinner CMO004P 15'- 3031884
Spinner assembly w/ hub 3032725 Gearbox 9'-3032128

10' - (2) 3050663
11' - (2) 3050663
14' - (2) 3050663
15' - (2) 3050663

Hub for spinnner 924F0017A
Jack assembly 3010443
Motor, gearbox 9' - CM004P

10’ - (2) CM092P
11' - (2) CM092P
14’ - (2) CM092P
15' - (2) CM092P

Motor, spinner

CMO004P

Spinner 24" CCW

3032725

Sprocket

9' - (4) 3010845
10' - (4) 3010845
11' - (4) 3010845
14' - (4) 3010845
15' - (2) 3010845
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Anti-lce systems

Electric

6190150: 210 gallons capacity, Manual, PVC spray bar

6190160: 325, Manual, PVC spray bar
6190170: 550, Manual, PVC spray bar
Ball valve (3 way) WSE116
Circuit breaker CB30PB
Cover 3017789
Hose reel kit 3039076

Hose reel only: HR3850
Spray gun kit: 3017796
Spray gun only: WSE125

Nozzles for the spray bar

Center: (1) WSE133

All except center: (8) WSE159

Pump WSE90A
Relief valve WSE93
Solenoid 13047191
Spray bar WSE164

Gas

6191120: 550 gallons capacity, manual, PVC spray bar, one lane
6191121: 550, automatic, PVC spray bar, one lane
6191610:1065, manual, SST spray bar, one lane

6191611:
6191615:
6191616:
6191630:
6191631:
6191635:

1065, auto, SST spray bar, one lane

1065, manual, SST spray bar, three lane

1065, auto, SST spray bar, three lane
1750,manual, SST spray bar, one lane
1750, auto, SST spray bar, one lane

1750, manual, SST spray bar, three lane

Hydraulic

6192710:

6192711

6192731

1065 gallons capacity, manual, SST spray bar, one lane

: 1065, auto, SST spray bar, one lane
6192715:
6192716:
6192730:

1065, manual, SST spray bar, three lane
1065, auto, SST spray bar, three lane
1750, manual, SST spray bar, one lane

: 1750, auto, SST spray bar, one lane
6192735:
6192736:

1750, manual, SST spray bar, three lane
1750, auto, SST spray bar, three lane

6191636: 1750, auto, SST spray bar, three lane
Ball valve, 3/4" (3 way) WSE116
Ball valve, 1-1/4" 3038475
Controller 3031647
Engine (Honda) 3038083
Hose reel kit 3039076

Hose reel only: HR3850
Spray gun kit: 3017796
Spray gun only: WSE125

Nozzles for the spray bar|PVC one lane:

Center: (1) WSE133
All except center: (8) WSE159
SST one lane:
Straight: (16) 3039395
45° angle ends: (2) 3039452
SST three lane:
Horizontal:
Straight: (16) 3039395
45° angle ends: (2) 3039452
Vertical:
Straight: (10) 3033911
45° angle ends: (2) 3039451

Nozzles for the spray bar|SST one lane:
Straight: (16) 3039395
45° angle ends: (2) 3039452
SST three lane:
Horizontal:
Straight: (16) 3039395
45° angle ends: (2) 3039452
Vertical:
Straight: (10) 3033911
45° angle ends: (2) 3039451

SST, 1 lane: 3040378
SST, 3 lane: 3039400

Spray bar

Wire harness 3033943

Spray bar

PVC Bar: 3038429

SST, 1 lane: 3040378
SST, 3 lane: 3039400

Wire harness

3033943

9/19/2022
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OBSOLETE SPREADERS

Model Page

TGSO01 26
TGS01B 26

TGS05 26
TGS05B 26
TB150BG 26
5535000 26
9035000 26
1400400 27
1400450 27

SHPE2250 27
SHPE2500 27
SHPE2500CH 26
SHPE3000 28
SHPE3000X 28
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TGS01 TB150BG
Auger 0208000A Tow behind broadcast spreader
Control 3015371 Capacity 100 pounds or 1.67 cu feet
Motor 3010220 Gear box 3027118
Spinner 3005706 Rain cover 3007993
Spinner hub 0202800 Spinner 3012696 (9")
Wire harness 0206500 Wheel 3014857
TGS01B: 600 pound capacity (8 cu feet) 9035000 (Spreader kit)
Auger 3007811 5535000 (Spreader)
Auger, finer material 3016233 Dumper Dogg spreader
Controller 3011864 Auger 3015780
Controller, repair ends 3017238 (2 Pin) Auger gear box assembly 3013821

3017233 (4 Pin)

Motor only: 3014778

Controller, rocker switch 3021616 Bearing (4) 1410200
Spinner (Diameter) 3005706 (9") Controller 3016934
Spinner motor 3014441 Controller, repair end 3017233 (4 Pin)
Vibrator kit (Optional) 3008241 Controller, rocker switch 3014462
Vibrator only: 3008076 Spinner (Diameter), Direction 3012393 (14") CW
Wiring Power kit (contains all 3): 3035937 Spinner motor 3016309

- Battery cable: 3001379
- Circuit breaker: CB50PB
- Power cord: 3035934
Wire harness: 3008620

Wire harness, repair ends

Truck side: 3017233
Spreader side: 3020301

Wiring

Power kit (contains all 3): 3035938
- Battery cable: 3001379
- Circuit breaker: CB150PB
- Power cord: 3035935
Wire assembly: 0203700
Wire harness: 3016944

Wire harness chute

3016017

Wire harness, repair ends

Truck side: 3017233

TGS05 Spreader side: 3024738 (Auger)
Auger 3007683 3017238 (Spinner)

Control 3015371

Coupling (w/ spider) 0208470

Motor 3010220

Spinner 3005706

Spinner hub 0202800

Wire harness 3001540

TGS05B: 800 pounds capacity (10.8 cu feet)

Auger 3007683

Auger, finer material 3016231

Bearing 3003032

Controller 3011864

Controller, repair ends

3017238 (2 Pin)
3017233 (4 Pin)

Controller, rocker switch 3021616

Coupler, spinner shaft 0208470
Spinner (Diameter) 3005706 (9")

Spinner motor 3014441

Vibrator kit (Optional) 3008241

Vibrator only: 3008076

Wiring

Power kit (contains all 3): 3035937
- Battery cable: 3001379
- Circuit breaker: CB50PB
- Power cord: 3035934
Wire harness: 3008620

Wire harness, repair ends

Truck side: 3017233
Spreader side: 3020301
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1400400: 2.0 cu yards, Poly hopper

1400450: 2.0 cu yards, Poly hopper, extended chute

SHPE2500
Capacity: 2.5 cu yards

Battery 1410717 Auger 3033660
Bearings  Drive chain (Cab side) (2) 1411001 Auger bearing 9240086
Drive chain (Chute side) (2) 1410200 Auger gear box 3024575
Clutch 1411000 Auger motor only 3014778
Spinner chute (2) 1420101 Chute (Adjustable) 3031475
Chain, clutch 1412300 Circuit breaker CB150PB
Chain, pintle (Main) 1401100P (10.38) Controller 3016934

Chain, spinner 1410711 Controller, repair end 3017233 (4 Pins)
Chain, repair link for pintle 1401100RL Controller, rocker swithces 3014462
Chute: standard 142005ASS Inverted vee Included

extended 1497505SS Side extensions No

Clutch 1401150 Spinner (Diameter), Direction 3012393 (14") CW

Controller w/ wire harness 1410701 Spinner motor 3030907
Wire harness only: 3010389 Spinner shield (2) 3030927
Controller, rocker switches Clutch: 3007300 Tarp (Included) 3030857
Engine: 3007301 Tie down kit 1496505
Throttle: 3007302 Top screen 3030853
Coupler 3003485 Vibrator (Included) 3007416
Gas engine 3006887 Wire harness 3030628
Gear box 1410720 Wire harness, repair ends Truck side: 3017233
Inverted vee Included Spreader side: 3024738 (Auger)
Liquid spray LS6 3017238 (Spinner)
Side extensions No

Spinner (Diameter)

3004611 (127)

Spinner shaft kit

141055K (Standard 23")
141065K (Extended 35")

SHPE2500CH
Capacity: 2.5 cu yards

Sprockets: Clutch 1411800 Bearing  Drive chain (Cab side) (2) 1411001 Take up
Drive Assm (2) 1410250 Drive chain (Chute side) 1410200
Engine 1411915 Chain, pintle (Main) 1401100P (10.38)
Gear Box 1410702 Chain, repair link for pintle 1401101RL
Spinner 1420004 Chute (Adjustable) 3031475
Tarp No Circuit breaker CB150PB
Throttle control 1411907 Controller 3016934
Tie down kit Optional: 1496505 Controller, repair end 3017233 (4 Pins)
Top screen Included Controller, rocker swithces 3014462
Vibrator kit (Optional) 3008046 Gear motor, conveyor 3013821
Vibrator only: 3007416 Motor only: 3014778
Wire harness (3' spreader side) 3009653 Inverted vee (Included) 3030863
Side extensions No
Spinner (Diameter), Direction 3012393 (14") CW
SHPE2250 Spinner motor 3030907
Capacity: 2.2 cu yards Spinner shield (2) 3030927
Auger 3019902 Sprocket (Chute side) (2) 1410250
Auger bearing 9240086 Tie down kit (Included) 1496505
Auger gear box 3013821 Top screen (Included) 3030853
Auger motor only 30014778 Vibrator (Included) 3007416
Chute 3019913 (Adjustable) Wire harness 3030628
Controller 3016934 Wire harness, repair ends Truck side: 3017233
Controller, rocker swithces 3014462 Spreader side: 3024738 (Auger)
Inverted vee Included 3017238 (Spinner)
Side extensions No
Spinner (Diameter), Direction 3012393 (14") CW
Spinner motor 3014078

Tarp Included: 3020127

Tie down kit Included: 1496505
Top screen Included: 3008390
Vibrator Included: 3007416

Wire harness

3016944
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SHPE3000
Capacity: 3.0 cu yards

Auger

3017358

Auger bearing

Gearbox side: 1410200
Opposite side: 9240086

Auger gear box 3013821
Auger motor only 3014778
Chute 3015954
Controller 3016934
Controller, rocker swithces 3014462
Inverted vee Included
Side extensions No
Spinner (Diameter), Direction 3012393 (14") CW
Spinner bearing 2F12SCR
Spinner motor 3014078

Tie down kit

Included: 3015999

Top screen

Included: 3008390

SHPE3000CH
Capacity: 3.0 cu yards

Bearing  Drive chain (Cab side)

(2) 1411001 Take up

Drive chain (Chute side) 1410200
Spinner 2F12SCR
Chain, pintle (Main) 1401100P (10.38)
Chain, repair link for pintle 1401101RL
Chute 3015954
Controller 3016934
Controller, rocker swithces 3014462
Gear motor, conveyor 3013821
Motor only: 3014778
Inverted vee (Included) 3017393
Side extensions No
Spinner (Diameter), Direction 3012393 (14") CW
Spinner bearing 2F12SCR
Spinner motor 3014078

Sprocket (Chute side) (2) 1410250
Tie down kit Included: 1496505
Top screen Included: 3015999
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MD68, MD75 and MD80
Generation 2

Backdrag edges

MD68: 16124010
MD75: 16124020
MD80: 16124030

Controller

161606018

Controller adapters

New controller to old harness: 16160370
Old controller to new harness: 16160372

Cutting edges (Rubber)

MD68: 16120705
MD75: 16120710
MD80: 16120720

Cutting edges (Steel)

MD68: 16120510 (.375 thickness)
MD75: 16120520 (.375)
MD75: 16120610 (.500)
MD80: 16120620 (.500)

Cutting edge hardware

16120114 (14 pieces)

Cylinder (Angle) 1-1/2 x 10

16154120

Cylinder (Lift) 1-1/2 x 6

16154220

Deflector (Poly)

MD68: 16121156
MD75: 16121158
MD80: 16120158

Deflector (Rubber)

MD68: 16121157
MD75: 16120157
MD80: 16120159

Emergency kit

16109020

Harness

Truck & Plow wiring harness :
16160102 / 16160104

Plow side light harness
16160250

Plow side control harness:
16160400

Truckside control harness
16160302

Hydraulic fluid

Quart: 1307005
Gallon: 1307013
Case (12 quarts): 16150010

Hydraulic power unit 16151000
Lift frame 16015004
Lights Halogen: 16160700A
Driver side: 16160710A
Passanger side: 16160720A
LED: 16160800
Driver side: 16160810
Passanger side: 16160820
Moldboard MD68: 16020412
MD75: 16020422
MD80: 16020432
Plow wings None
Repair ends Control harness: 16160310
(Truck side) Light: 16160110
Shock kits N/A
Shoe assembly 16121350
Spring cage Large (2): 16160402

Small (4): 16160404
Small (20): 16160405

9/19/2022
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Generation 2

Generation 2

Controller

16161601B

Controller

16161601B

Controller adapters

New controller to old harness: 16160370
Old controller to new harness: 16160372

Controller adapters

New controller to old harness: 16160370
Old controller to new harness: 16160372

Cutting edges (Rubber)

None

Cutting edges (Rubber)

None

Cutting edges (Steel)

(2) 16120810 (.375 thickness)
(2) 16120811 (.500)
Center DS: 16120840

PS: 16120850

Cutting edges (Steel)

(2) 16120810 (.375 thickness)
(2) 16120811

Cylinder (Angle) 1-1/2 x 10

16154300B

Cylinder (Lift) 1-1/2 x 6

16154220

Cutting edge hardware

16120114 (14 pieces)

Deflector (Poly)

Drivers side: 16120167

Passanger side: 16120168

Cylinder (Angle) 1-1/2 x 10 16154300B Passanger side: 16120168
Cylinder (Lift) 1-1/2 x 6 16154220 Deflector (Rubber) None
Deflector (Poly) Drivers side: 16120167 Emergency kit 16109030

Deflector (Rubber)

None

Emergency kit

16109030

Harness

Truck & Plow wiring harness :
16160102 / 16160104

Plow side light harness
16160250

Plow side control harness:
161614008

Truckside control harness
16160302

Harness

Truck & Plow wiring harness :
16160102 / 16160104

Plow side light harness
16160250

Plow side control harness:
16160400

Truckside control harness
16160302

Hydraulic fluid

Quart: 1307005
Gallon: 1307013
Case (12 quarts): 16150010

Small (4): 16160404
Small (20): 16160405

o1/t HD8O

Generation 2
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Hydraulic fluid Quart: 1307005 Hydraulic power unit 161520008
Gallon: 1307013 Lift frame 16014100
Case (12 quarts): 16150010 Lights Halogen: 16160700A
Hydraulic power unit 16152000B Driver side: 16160710A
Lift frame 16014004 Passanger side: 16160720A
Lights Halogen: 16160700A
Driver side: 16160710A LED: 16160800
Passanger side: 16160720A Driver side: 16160810
Passanger side: 16160820
LED: 16160800 Moldboard 16022710
Driver side: 16160810 Plow wings None
Passanger side: 16160820 Repair ends Controller: 16160310
Moldboard 16020712 (Truck side) Light: 16160110
Plow wings None Shock kits N/A
Repair ends Control harness: 16160310 Shoe assembly 16021750
(Truck side) Light: 16160110 Spring cage Large (2): 16160402
Shock kits N/A Small (4): 16160404
Shoe assembly 16021750 Small (20): 16160405
Spring cage Large (2): 16160402
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Backdrag edge

HD75: 16124020
HD80: 16124030

Controller

161606018

Controller adapters

New controller to old harness: 16160370
Old controller to new harness: 16160372

Cutting edges (Rubber)

HD75: 16120710
HD80: 16120720

Cutting edges (Steel)

HD75: 16120520
HD80: 16120530

Cutting edge hardware

16120114 (14 pieces)

Cylinder (Angle) 1-1/2 x 12

16154100

Cylinder (Lift) 2 x 6

16154200

Deflector (Poly)

HD75: 16121158
HD80: 16120158

Deflector (Rubber)

HD75: 16120157
HD80: 16120159

Emergency kit

16109020

Harness

Truck & Plow wiring harness :

16160102 / 16160104

Plow side light harness
16160250

Plow side control harness:
16160400

Truckside control harness
16160302

Hydraulic fluid

Quart: 1307005
Gallon: 1307013
Case (12 quarts): 16150010

Hydraulic power unit 16151000
Lift frame 16011006
No hydraulics: 16011026
Lights Halogen: 16160700A
Driver side: 16160710A
Passanger side: 16160720A
LED: 16160800
Driver side: 16160810
Passanger side: 16160820
Moldboard HD75: 16020522
HD80: 16020532
Plow wings 16021510
Repair ends Control harness: 16160310
(Truck side) Light: 16160110
Shock kits 16101500
Shoe assembly 16121100
Spring cage Large (2): 16160402

Small (4): 16160404
Small (20): 16160405
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EX80: 16124030
EX85: 16124040
EX90: 16124050

Controller

161606018

Controller adapters

New controller to old harness: 16160370
Old controller to new harness: 16160372

Cutting edges (Rubber)

EX75: 16120710
EX80: 16120720
EX85: 16120730
EX90: 16120740

Cutting edges (Steel)

EX75: 16120610 (.500 thick)
EX80: 16120620 (.500)
EX85: 16120630 (.500)
EX90: 16120640 (.500)

Cutting edge hardware

16120114 (14 pieces)

Cylinder (Angle) 1-1/2 x 12

16154100

Cylinder (Lift) 2 x 6

16154200

Deflector (Poly)

EX75: 16121158
EX80: 16120158
EX85: 16120160
EX90: 16120162

Deflector (Rubber)

EX75: 16120157
EX80: 16120159
EX85: 16120161
EX90: 16120163

Emergency kit

16109020

Harness

Truck & Plow wiring harness :
16160102 / 16160104

Plow side light harness
16160250

Plow side control harness:
16160400

Truckside control harness
16160302

Hydraulic fluid

Quart: 1307005
Gallon: 1307013
Case (12 quarts): 16150010

Hydraulic power unit 16151000
Lift frame 16011006
No hydraulics: 16011026
Lights Halogen: 16160700A
Driver side: 16160710A
Passanger side: 16160720A
LED: 16160800
Driver side: 16160810
Passanger side: 16160820
Moldboard EX75: 16020612
EX80: 16020622
EX85: 16020632
EX90: 16020642
Plow wings 16021610
Repair ends Control harness: 16160310
(Truck side) Light: 16160110
Shock kits 16101500
Shoe assembly 16121100
Spring cage Large (2): 16160402
Small (4): 16160404
Small (20): 16160405
33
TE75, TE80 and TE90 SKTE75, SKTE80 and SKTE90
Generation 2 Generation 2
10/2022 Controlletnp REEERENPIEIIRQNTACT T SKTE75: 16120710

Controller adapters

New controller to old harness: 16160370
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Old controller to new harness: 16160372

SKTE90: 16120740

Cutting edges (Rubber)

TE90: 16120740

Cutting edges (Steel)

TE75: 16120520 (375 Thickness)
TE75: 16120610 (.500)
TE80: 16120530 (.375)
TE80: 16120620 (.500)
TE90: 16120640 (.500)

Cutting edges (Steel)

SKTE75: 16120520 (.375 thickness)
SKTE75: 16120610 (.500)
SKTE80: 16120530 (.375)
SKTE80: 16120520 (.500)
SKTE90: 16120640 (.500)

Cylinder (Angle) 1-1/2 x 12

16154100

Cutting edge hardware

16120114 (14 pieces)

Cutting edge hardware

16120114 (14 pieces)

Cylinder (Angle) 1-1/2 x 12

16154100

Cylinder (Lift) 2 x 6

16154200

Deflector (Poly)

TE75: 16121158
TE80: 16120158
TE90: 16120162

Deflector (Rubber)

TE75: 16120157
TE80: 16120159
TE90: 16120163

Emergency kit

16109020

Deflector (Poly)

SKTE75: 16121158
SKTE80: 16120158
SKTE90: 16120162

Deflector (Rubber)

SKTE75: 16120157
SKTE80: 16120159
SKTE90: 16120163

Emergency kit

16109020

Hydraulic fluid

Quart: 1307005
Gallon: 1307013

Harness Truck & Plow wiring harness : Case (12 quarts): 16150010
16160102 / 16160104 Lift frame 16014004
Moldboard SKTE75: 16020312
Plow side light harness SKTES80: 16020322
16160250 SKTE90: 16020342
Plow wings None
Plow side control harness: Shoe assembly 16121100
16160400 Spring cage Large (2): 16160402
Small (4): 16160404
Truckside control harness Small (20): 16160405
16160302
Hydraulic fluid Quart: 1307005
Gallon: 1307013
Case (12 quarts): 16150010
Hydraulic power unit 16151000
Lift frame 16012006
No Hydraulics: 16012026
Lights Halogen: 16160700A
Driver side: 16160710A
Passanger side: 16160720A
LED: 16160800
Driver side: 16160810
Passanger side: 16160820
Moldboard TE75: 16020312
TE80: 16020322
TE90: 16020342
Plow wings 16021310
Repair ends Control harness: 16160310
(Truck side) Light: 16160110
Shock kits N/A
Shoe assembly 16121100
Spring cage Large (2): 16160402
Small (4): 16160404
Small (20): 16160405
34
VXF85 and VXF95 XP810
Generation 2 Generation 2
Controller 161616018 Controller 161626018
19/2022 Controller adapter% oﬁemgﬁ@ﬂgé&r@é@rr@@ﬁfﬁﬁq— TECH SUPPORT MW%%@ﬁ{ﬁquew controller to old harness: 16160370

Old controller to new harness: 16160372

Old controller to new harness: 16160372




Cutting edges (Rubber)

None

Cutting edges (Rubber)

None

Cutting edges (Steel)

VXF85: (2) 16120820 (.500 Thick)

VXF95: (2) 16120830 (.500)

Cutting edges (Steel)

Center: 16120920
DS: 16120940
PS: 16120950

Center cutting edge (Same on both) Cylinder (Angle) 1-1/2 x 12 16154100
DS: 16120840 Cylinder (Lift) 2 x 6 16154200

PS: 16120850 Deflector (Poly) None

Cutting edge hardware 16120114 (14 pieces)
Cylinder (Angle) 1-1/2 x 12 16154300B Deflector (Rubber) 16120157
Cylinder (Lift) 2 x 6 16154200 Emergency kit 16109020
Deflector (Poly) VXF85 Harness Truck & Plow wiring harness :
DS: 16160170 / PS: 16120172 16160102 / 16160104
VXF95

DS: 16120176 / PS: 16120178

Deflector (Rubber)

VXF85: (2) 16120171
VXF95: (2) 16120173

Emergency kit

16109030

Harness

Truck & Plow wiring harness :
16160102 / 16160104

Plow side light harness
16160250

Plow side control harness:

Plow side light harness
16160250

Plow side control harness:
16162400

Truckside control harness
16160302

Hydraulic fluid

Quart: 1307005
Gallon: 1307013
Case (12 quarts): 16150010

16161400B Hydraulic power unit 16153000
Lift frame 16019006
Truckside control harness Lights Halogen: 16160700A
16160302 Driver side: 16160710A
Hydraulic fluid Quart: 1307005 Passanger side: 16160720A
Gallon: 1307013
Case (12 quarts): 16150010 LED: 16160800
Hydraulic power unit 16152000B Driver side: 16160810
Lift frame 16013006 Passanger side: 16160820
Lights Halogen: 16160700A Moldboard 16020922
Driver side: 16160710A Plow wings None
Passanger side: 16160720A Repair ends Control harness: 16160310
(Truck side) Light: 16160110
LED: 16160800 Shock kits 16101550
Driver side: 16160810 Shoe assembly 16121100
Passanger side: 16160820 Spring cage Large (2): 16160402
Moldboard VXF85: 16020724 Small (4): 16160404
VXF95: 16020734 Small (20): 16160405
Plow wings 16021712
Repair ends Control harness: 16160310
(Truck side) Light: 16160110
Shock kits N/A
Shoe assembly 16021750
Spring cage Large (2): 16160402
Small (4): 16160404
Small (20): 16160405
35
CM90, CM100 and CM110 VXX105
Generation 2 Generation 2
Controller 16161601B Controller 161616018
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Cutting edges (Rubber)

New controller to old harness: 16160370
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Controller adapters

New controller to old harness: 16160370

1Old controller to new harness: 16160372

Cutting edges (Rubber)

None




Cutting edges (Steel)

CM90: 16120660
CM100: 16120662
CM110: 16120664

Cutting edge hardware

16120114 (14 pieces)

Cutting edges (Steel)

(2) 16120870
* DS: 16120840
* PS: 16120850
* - Need (2) 16111192 spacers

Cylinder (Angle) 2 x 12 16154140 Cylinder (Angle) 1-1/2 x 12 161543008
Cylinder (Lift) 2 x 6 16154200 Cylinder (Lift) 2 x 6 16154200
Deflector (Poly) None

Deflector (Rubber)

CM90: 16120163
CM100: 16120164
CM110: 16120165

Deflector (Poly)

Drivers side: 16120184
Passanger side: 16120186

Deflector (Rubber)

None

Emergency kit

16109030

Emergency kit

16109020

Harness

Truck & Plow wiring harness :

16160102 / 16160104

Plow side light harness
16160250

Plow side control harness:
16160400

Truckside control harness
16160302

Harness

Truck & Plow wiring harness :
16160102 / 16160104

Plow side light harness
16160250

Plow side control harness:
16161400B

Truckside control harness
16160302

Hydraulic fluid

Quart: 1307005
Gallon: 1307013

Hydraulic fluid

Quart: 1307005
Gallon: 1307013
Case (12 quarts): 16150010

Case (12 quarts): 16150010 Hydraulic power unit 161520008
Hydraulic power unit 16151000 Lift frame 16013106
Lift frame 16017006 Lights Halogen: 16160700A
Lights Halogen: 16160700A Driver side: 16160710A
Driver side: 16160710A Passanger side: 16160720A
Passanger side: 16160720A
LED: 16160800
LED: 16160800 Driver side: 16160810
Driver side: 16160810 Passanger side: 16160820
Passanger side: 16160820 Moldboard 16021744
Moldboard CM90: 16020812 Plow wings None
CM100: 16020822 Repair ends Control harness: 16160310
CM110: 16020832 (Truck side) Light: 16160110
Plow wings None Shock kits N/A
Repair ends Control harness: 16160310 Shoe assembly 16121770
(Truck side) Light: 16160110 Spring cage Large (2): 16160402
Shock kits 16101560 Small (4): 16160404
Shoe assembly 16121100 Small (20): 16160405
Spring cage Large (2): 16160402

Small (4): 16160404
Small (20): 16160405
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MD68, MD75 and MD80

Generation 1

OBSOLETE PLOWS

Model

MD generation 1 family
VMD generation 1 family
HD generation 1 family
EX generation 1 family
TE generation 1 family
VXF generation 1 family
XP generation 1

CM generation 1 family
VXX105 generation 1

Page
38
38
39
39
40
41
41
42
42

VMD75
Generation 1

37

Backdrag edges

MD68: 16124010
MD75: 16124020
MD80: 16124030

Controller

16161600

Controller adapters

New controller to old harness: 16160370

Old controller to new harness: 16160372

Controller

16160600

Cutting edges (Rubber)

None

19/2022

Controller adapter§
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Old controller to new harness: 16160372
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(2) 16120810 (.375 thickness)
(2) 16120811 (.500)




Cutting edges (Rubber)

MD68: 16120705
MD75: 16120710
MD80: 16120720

Center DS: 16120840
PS: 16120850

Cutting edge hardware

16120114 (14 pieces)

Cutting edges (Steel)

MD68: 16120510 (.375 thickness)
MD75: 16120520 (.375)
MD75: 16120610 (.500)
MD80: 16120620 (.500)

Cylinder (Angle) 1-1/2 x 10

16154300B

Cylinder (Lift) 1-1/2 x 6

16154220

Deflector (Poly)

Drivers side: 16120167
Passanger side: 16120168

Cutting edge hardware 16120114 (14 pieces) Deflector (Rubber) None
Cylinder (Angle) 1-1/2 x 10 16154120 Emergency kit 16109030
Cylinder (Lift) 1-1/2 x 6 16154220 Harness Truck & Plow wiring harness :

Deflector (Poly)

MD68: 16121156
MD75: 16121158
MD80: 16120158

Deflector (Rubber)

MD68: 16121157
MD75: 16120157
MD80: 16120159

Emergency kit 16109020
Harness Truck & Plow wiring harness :
16160100

Plow side light harness
16160200

Plow side control harness:

16160100

Plow side light harness
16160200

Plow side control harness:
16161400B

Truckside control harness
16160300

Hydraulic fluid

Quart: 1307005
Gallon: 1307013
Case (12 quarts): 16150010

Hydraulic power unit

161520008

16160400 Lights Halogen: 16160700A
Driver side: 16160710A
Truckside control harness Passanger side: 16160720A
16160300
Hydraulic fluid Quart: 1307005 LED: 16160800
Gallon: 1307013 Driver side: 16160810
Case (12 quarts): 16150010 Passanger side: 16160820
Hydraulic power unit 16151000 Plow wings None
Lights Halogen: 16160700A Repair ends Control harness: 16160310
Driver side: 16160710A (Truck side) Light: 16160110
Passanger side: 16160720A Shock kits N/A
LED: 16160800 Shoe assembly 16021750
Driver side: 16160810 Spring cage Large (2): 16160402
Passanger side: 16160820 Small (4): 16160404
Plow wings None Small (20): 16160405
Repair ends Control harness: 16160310
(Truck side) Light: 16160110
Shock kits N/A
Shoe assembly 16121350
Spring cage Large (2): 16160402

Small (4): 16160404

Small (20): 16160405

HD75 and HD80
Generation 1

EX75, EX80, EX85 and EX90
Generation 1
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Backdrag edge

HD75: 16124020
HD80: 16124030

Backdrag edge

EX75: 16124020
EX80: 16124030

Controller 16160600 EX85: 16124040
Controller adapters| New controller to old harness: 16160370 EX90: 16124050
Old controller to new harness: 16160372 Controller 16160600
19/2022 Cutting edges (Rubber}; OR REFE‘I&%N@Z_O@&NTACT TECH SUPPORT \Aﬁm%@ﬁ{ﬁ\lsNeW controller to old harness: 16160370

HD80: 16120720

Old controller to new harness: 16160372




Cutting edges (Steel)

HD75: 16120520
HD80: 16120530

Cutting edge hardware

16120114 (14 pieces)

Cylinder (Angle) 1-1/2 x 12

16154100

Cutting edges (Rubber)

EX75: 16120710
EX80: 16120720
EX85: 16120730
EX90: 16120740

Cylinder (Lift) 2 x 6

16154200

Deflector (Poly)

HD75: 16121158
HD80: 16120158

Deflector (Rubber)

HD75: 16120157
HD80: 16120159

Cutting edges (Steel)

EX75: 16120610 (.500 thick)
EX80: 16120620 (.500)
EX85: 16120630 (.500)
EX90: 16120640 (.500)

Cutting edge hardware

16120114 (14 pieces)

Emergency kit 16109020 Cylinder (Angle) 1-1/2 x 12 16154100
Harness Truck & Plow wiring harness : Cylinder (Lift) 2 x 6 16154200
16160100 Deflector (Poly) EX75: 16121158

Plow side light harness
16160200

Plow side control harness:
16160400

Truckside control harness
16160300

EX80: 16120158
EX85: 16120160
EX90: 16120162

Deflector (Rubber)

EX75: 16120157
EX80: 16120159
EX85: 16120161
EX90: 16120163

Hydraulic fluid

Quart: 1307005
Gallon: 1307013
Case (12 quarts): 16150010

Hydraulic power unit

16151000

Emergency kit 16109020
Harness Truck & Plow wiring harness :
16160100

Plow side light harness
16160200

Lights Halogen: 16160700A
Driver side: 16160710A Plow side control harness:
Passanger side: 16160720A 16160400
Truckside control harness
LED: 16160800 16160300
Driver side: 16160810 Hydraulic fluid Quart: 1307005
Passanger side: 16160820 Gallon: 1307013
Plow wings 16021510 Case (12 quarts): 16150010
Repair ends Control harness: 16160310 Hydraulic power unit 16151000
(Truck side) Light: 16160110 Lights Halogen: 16160700A
Shock kits 16101500 Driver side: 16160710A
Shoe assembly 16121100 Passanger side: 16160720A
Spring cage Large (2): 16160402
Small (4): 16160404 LED: 16160800
Small (20): 16160405 Driver side: 16160810
Passanger side: 16160820
Plow wings 16021610
Repair ends Control harness: 16160310
(Truck side) Light: 16160110
Shock kits 16101500
Shoe assembly 16121100
Spring cage Large (2): 16160402
Small (4): 16160404
Small (20): 16160405
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TE75, TE80 and TE90
Generation 1
Controller 16160600

Controller adapters

New controller to old harness: 16160370
Old controller to new harness: 16160372

Cutting edges (Rubber)

TE90: 16120740

19/2022

Cutting edges (Steel)

TE75: 16120520 (375 Thickness)
TE75: 16120610 (.500)

OR REFERERICEIUESNTACT T

TE80: 16120620 (.500)
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TE90: 16120640 (.500)

Cutting edge hardware

16120114 (14 pieces)

Cylinder (Angle) 1-1/2 x 12

16154100

Cylinder (Lift) 2 x 6

16154200

Deflector (Poly)

TE75: 16121158
TE80: 16120158
TE90: 16120162

Deflector (Rubber)

TE75: 16120157
TE80: 16120159
TE90: 16120163

Emergency kit 16109020
Harness Truck & Plow wiring harness :
16160100

Plow side light harness
16160200

Plow side control harness:
16160400

Truckside control harness
16160300

Hydraulic fluid

Quart: 1307005
Gallon: 1307013
Case (12 quarts): 16150010

Hydraulic power unit

16151000

Lights Halogen: 16160700A
Driver side: 16160710A
Passanger side: 16160720A
LED: 16160800
Driver side: 16160810
Passanger side: 16160820
Plow wings 16021310
Repair ends Control harness: 16160310
(Truck side) Light: 16160110
Shock kits N/A
Shoe assembly 16121100
Spring cage Large (2): 16160402
Small (4): 16160404
Small (20): 16160405
40
VXF85 and VXF95 XP810
Generation 1 Generation 1
Controller 16161600 Controller 161626018

Controller adapters

New controller to old harness: 16160370
Old controller to new harness: 16160372

Controller adapters

New controller to old harness: 16160370
Old controller to new harness: 16160372

Cutting edges (Rubber)

None

Cutting edges (Rubber)

None

19/2022

Cutting edges (Steel)

H

VXF85: (2) 16120820 (.500 Thick)
VXF95: (2) 16120830 (.500)

ORCREFERIINEE SEesaTAET 1

DS: 16120840

EC

Cutting edges (Steel)

Center: 16120920
DS: 16120940
PS: 16120950

L suppcsiRdal eI 21483

< 16154100

Cylinder (Lift) 2 x 6

16154200




PS: 16120850

DS: 16160170 / PS: 16120172

VXF95

DS: 16120176 / PS: 16120178

Deflector (Rubber)

VXF85: (2) 16120171
VXF95: (2) 16120173

Emergency kit

16109030

Harness

Truck & Plow wiring harness :
16160100

Plow side light harness
16160200

Plow side control harness:

Deflector (Poly) None
Cutting edge hardware 16120114 (14 pieces)
Cylinder (Angle) 1-1/2 x 12 16154300B Deflector (Rubber) 16120157
Cylinder (Lift) 2 x 6 16154200 Emergency kit 16109020
Deflector (Poly) VXF85 Harness Truck & Plow wiring harness :

16160100

Plow side light harness
16160200

Plow side control harness:
16162400

Truckside control harness
16160300

Hydraulic fluid

Quart: 1307005
Gallon: 1307013
Case (12 quarts): 16150010

16161400B Hydraulic power unit 16153000
Lights Halogen: 16160700A
Truckside control harness Driver side: 16160710A
16160300 Passanger side: 16160720A
Hydraulic fluid Quart: 1307005
Gallon: 1307013 LED: 16160800
Case (12 quarts): 16150010 Driver side: 16160810
Hydraulic power unit 16152000B Passanger side: 16160820
Lights Halogen: 16160700A Plow wings None
Driver side: 16160710A Repair ends Control harness: 16160310
Passanger side: 16160720A (Truck side) Light: 16160110
Shoe assembly 16121100
LED: 16160800 Spring cage Large (2): 16160402
Driver side: 16160810 Small (4): 16160404
Passanger side: 16160820 Small (20): 16160405
Plow wings 16021712
Repair ends Control harness: 16160310
(Truck side) Light: 16160110
Shock kits N/A
Shoe assembly 16021750
Spring cage Large (2): 16160402
Small (4): 16160404
Small (20): 16160405
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CM90, CM100 and CM110 VXX105
Generation 1 Generation 1
Controller 16161600 Controller 16161600

Controller adapters

New controller to old harness: 16160370
Old controller to new harness: 16160372

Controller adapters

New controller to old harness: 16160370
Old controller to new harness: 16160372

Cutting edges (Rubber)

CM100: 16360472

Cutting edges (Rubber)

None

Cutting edges (Steel)

CM90: 16120660
CM100: 16120662
CM110: 16120664

Cutting edge hardware

16120114 (14 pieces)

Cutting edges (Steel)

(2) 16120870
* DS: 16120840
* PS: 16120850

* - Need (2) 16111192 spacers

19/2022

Cylinder (Angle) 2 x 1t p REEERERIBEAICQNTACT T
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16154300B

Cylinder (Lift) 2 x 6

16154200

Cylinder (Lift) 2 x 6

16154200




Deflector (Poly)

None

Deflector (Rubber)

CM90: 16120163
CM100: 16120164
CM110: 16120165

Deflector (Poly)

Drivers side: 16120184
Passanger side: 16120186

Deflector (Rubber)

None

Emergency kit

16109030

Emergency kit

16109020

Harness

Truck & Plow wiring harness :

16160100

Plow side light harness
16160200

Plow side control harness:
16160400

Truckside control harness
16160300

Harness

Truck & Plow wiring harness :

16160100

Plow side light harness
16160200

Plow side control harness:
16161400B

Truckside control harness
16160300

Hydraulic fluid

Quart: 1307005
Gallon: 1307013
Case (12 quarts): 16150010

Hydraulic fluid

Quart: 1307005
Gallon: 1307013
Case (12 quarts): 16150010

Hydraulic power unit

161520008

Hydraulic power unit 16151000 Lights Halogen: 16160700A
Lights Halogen: 16160700A Driver side: 16160710A
Driver side: 16160710A Passanger side: 16160720A
Passanger side: 16160720A
LED: 16160800
LED: 16160800 Driver side: 16160810
Driver side: 16160810 Passanger side: 16160820
Passanger side: 16160820 Plow wings None
Plow wings None Repair ends Control harness: 16160310
Repair ends Control harness: 16160310 (Truck side) Light: 16160110
(Truck side) Light: 16160110 Shock kits N/A
Shoe assembly 16121100 Shoe assembly 16121770
Spring cage Large (2): 16160402 Spring cage Large (2): 16160402

Small (4): 16160404
Small (20): 16160405

Small (4): 16160404
Small (20): 16160405
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